Securities Regulatory Commission”, and agreed the Company to apply to the China Securities Regulatory Commission for

resumption of review.

On 23 August 2018, the Company received a Decision of Anti-monopoly Examination of the Acts of Concentration of Business

Operators without Further Examination (Anti- monopoly CS Letter [2018] No.153) from Anti-monopoly Bureau of the State

Administration of Market Supervision and Administration, the Bureau agrees to conduct no further examination on the equity

acquisition of Shenzhen Cereals Group by the Company, and the Company can implement centralization from now on.

The material assets restructuring should be approved by CSRC and there is no certainty in approval.

XVII. Significant event of subsidiary of the Company

□ Applicable  √ Not applicable

31

深圳市深宝实业股份有限公司 2018 年半年度报告全文

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Changes in Shares

1. Changes in shares

In Share

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

A mount Proportion

New

shares

issued

Bonus

shares

Capitalizat

ion of

public

reserve

Others Subtotal A mount
Proportio

n

I. Restricted shares
29,068,44

5
5.85% 0 0 0 9,942 9,942

29,078,38

7
5.85%

1. State-owned shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. State-owned corporate
shares

13,431,78

4
2.70% 0 0 0

-13,431,78

4

-13,431,78

4
0 0.00%

3. Other domestic shares
15,583,32

5
3.14% 0 0 0

13,441,72

7

13,441,72

7

29,025,05

2
5.84%

Including: Domestic legal
person’s shares

15,384,83

2
3.10% 0 0 0

13,431,78

4

13,431,78

4

28,816,61

6
5.80%

Domestic nature
person’s shares  198,493 0.04% 0 0 0 9,943 9,943 208,436 0.04%

4. Foreign shares  53,336 0.01% 0 0 0 -1 -1 53,335 0.01%

Including: Foreign

corporate shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

overseas nature

person’s share
53,336 0.01% 0 0 0 -1 -1 53,335 0.01%

II. Un-restricted shares
467,713,8

58
94.15% 0 0 0 -9,942 -9,942

467,703,9

16
94.15%

1. RMB common shares
415,964,5

78
83.73% 0 0 0 -9,942 -9,942

415,954,6

36
83.73%

2. Domestically listed
foreign shares

51,749,28

0
10.42% 0 0 0 0 0

51,749,28

0
10.42%

3. Foreign listed foreign

shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Other  0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares 496,782,3 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 496,782,3 100.00%

32

深圳市深宝实业股份有限公司 2018 年半年度报告全文

03 03

Reasons for share changed

√ Applicable  □ Not applicable

1. On January 19, 2018, the Company received the notice from the Company’s actual controller, Shenzhen State-owned Assets

Supervision and Administration Commission: In order to promote the overall strategic adjustment of in Shenzhen municipal

state-owned grain and agricultural enterprises, the Shenzhen Municipal People’s Government issued SFH [2018] No. 17 on January

18, 2018, agreed to carry out holistic changes to Shenzhen municipal state assets, and transfer 16% equity of Shenshenbao held by

Shenzhen Investment Holdings to Fude Capital without compensation. For details, please refer to the “Prompt Announcement of the